
 CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

END OF REGULAR SEASON (Conference games only)

SCORING OFFENSE G W-L Pts Avg/G

1. Northern Iowa 18 10-8 1338 74.3

2. Wichita State 18 18-0 1330 73.9

3. Illinois State 18 9-9 1216 67.6

4. Missouri State 18 9-9 1201 66.7

5. Evansville 18 6-12 1200 66.7

6. Indiana State 18 12-6 1195 66.4

7. Southern Illinois 18 9-9 1186 65.9

8. Drake 18 6-12 1162 64.6

9. Loyola 18 4-14 1150 63.9

10. Bradley 18 7-11 1104 61.3

SCORING DEFENSE G Pts Avg/G

1. Wichita State 18 1050 58.3

2. Bradley 18 1160 64.4

3. Indiana State 18 1177 65.4

4. Southern Illinois 18 1192 66.2

5. Illinois State 18 1212 67.3

6. Loyola 18 1232 68.4

7. Missouri State 18 1235 68.6

8. Northern Iowa 18 1245 69.2

9. Drake 18 1257 69.8

10. Evansville 18 1322 73.4

SCORING MARGIN G Offense Defense Margin

1. Wichita State 18 73.9 58.3 +15.6

2. Northern Iowa 18 74.3 69.2 +5.2

3. Indiana State 18 66.4 65.4 +1.0

4. Illinois State 18 67.6 67.3 +0.2

5. Southern Illinois 18 65.9 66.2 -0.3

6. Missouri State 18 66.7 68.6 -1.9

7. Bradley 18 61.3 64.4 -3.1

8. Loyola 18 63.9 68.4 -4.6

9. Drake 18 64.6 69.8 -5.3

10. Evansville 18 66.7 73.4 -6.8

FREE THROW PCT G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Wichita State 18 330 447  . 7 3 8

2. Northern Iowa 18 263 358  . 7 3 5

3. Indiana State 18 304 426  . 7 1 4

4. Evansville 18 308 432  . 7 1 3

5. Missouri State 18 258 365  . 7 0 7

6. Drake 18 258 367  . 7 0 3

7. Illinois State 18 266 383  . 6 9 5

8. Loyola 18 223 324  . 6 8 8

9. Bradley 18 235 349  . 6 7 3

10. Southern Illinois 18 279 416  . 6 7 1

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Northern Iowa 18 450 973  . 4 6 2

2. Wichita State 18 435 951  . 4 5 7

3. Evansville 18 407 896  . 4 5 4

4. Loyola 18 408 901  . 4 5 3

5. Southern Illinois 18 408 910  . 4 4 8

6. Drake 18 383 856  . 4 4 7

7. Missouri State 18 409 928  . 4 4 1

8. Illinois State 18 410 972  . 4 2 2

9. Indiana State 18 388 928  . 4 1 8

10. Bradley 18 387 956  . 4 0 5

FIELD GOAL PCT DEFENSE G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Wichita State 18 369 950  . 3 8 8

2. Illinois State 18 395 941  . 4 2 0

3. Indiana State 18 407 946  . 4 3 0

4. Bradley 18 374 857  . 4 3 6

5. Loyola 18 422 949  . 4 4 5

6. Evansville 18 448 994  . 4 5 1

7. Southern Illinois 18 404 890  . 4 5 4

8. Northern Iowa 18 426 929  . 4 5 9

9. Drake 18 430 936  . 4 5 9

10. Missouri State 18 410 879  . 4 6 6

3-POINT FG PCT G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.

1. Northern Iowa 18 175 435  . 4 0 2

2. Drake 18 138 352  . 3 9 2

3. Southern Illinois 18 91 253  . 3 6 0

4. Missouri State 18 125 349  . 3 5 8

5. Evansville 18 78 221  . 3 5 3

6. Bradley 18 95 275  . 3 4 5

7. Wichita State 18 130 377  . 3 4 5

8. Loyola 18 111 327  . 3 3 9

9. Illinois State 18 130 411  . 3 1 6

10. Indiana State 18 115 375  . 3 0 7

3-POINT FG PCT DEFENSE G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.

1. Wichita State 18 97 319  . 3 0 4

2. Loyola 18 106 315  . 3 3 7

3. Indiana State 18 100 295  . 3 3 9

4. Bradley 18 123 351  . 3 5 0

5. Drake 18 126 356  . 3 5 4

6. Southern Illinois 18 126 354  . 3 5 6

7. Evansville 18 133 368  . 3 6 1

8. Northern Iowa 18 117 322  . 3 6 3

9. Missouri State 18 124 335  . 3 7 0

10. Illinois State 18 136 360  . 3 7 8

REBOUNDING OFFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G

1. Wichita State 18 684 38.0

2. Indiana State 18 622 34.6

3. Illinois State 18 597 33.2

4. Southern Illinois 18 595 33.1

5. Bradley 18 576 32.0

6. Evansville 18 565 31.4

7. Loyola 18 560 31.1

8. Northern Iowa 18 555 30.8

9. Missouri State 18 543 30.2

10. Drake 18 541 30.1

REBOUNDING DEFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G

1. Southern Illinois 18 536 29.8

2. Wichita State 18 543 30.2

3. Drake 18 554 30.8

4. Missouri State 18 572 31.8

5. Northern Iowa 18 585 32.5

6. Loyola 18 599 33.3

7. Indiana State 18 600 33.3

8. Bradley 18 605 33.6

9. Evansville 18 610 33.9

10. Illinois State 18 634 35.2



 CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

END OF REGULAR SEASON (Conference games only)

REBOUNDING MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin

1. Wichita State 18 684 38.0 543 30.2 +7.8

2. Southern Illinois 18 595 33.1 536 29.8 +3.3

3. Indiana State 18 622 34.6 600 33.3 +1.2

4. Drake 18 541 30.1 554 30.8 -0.7

5. Missouri State 18 543 30.2 572 31.8 -1.6

6. Bradley 18 576 32.0 605 33.6 -1.6

7. Northern Iowa 18 555 30.8 585 32.5 -1.7

8. Illinois State 18 597 33.2 634 35.2 -2.1

9. Loyola 18 560 31.1 599 33.3 -2.2

10. Evansville 18 565 31.4 610 33.9 -2.5

BLOCKED SHOTS G No. Avg/G

1. Wichita State 18 101 5.6

2. Illinois State 18 88 4.9

3. Indiana State 18 73 4.1

4. Evansville 18 63 3.5

5. Loyola 18 52 2.9

6. Drake 18 47 2.6

7. Missouri State 18 46 2.6

8. Northern Iowa 18 42 2.3

9. Bradley 18 39 2.2

10. Southern Illinois 18 38 2.1

ASSISTS G No. Avg/G

1. Northern Iowa 18 274 15.2

2. Evansville 18 254 14.1

3. Wichita State 18 250 13.9

4. Missouri State 18 225 12.5

5. Loyola 18 222 12.3

6. Indiana State 18 219 12.2

7. Drake 18 216 12.0

8. Illinois State 18 211 11.7

9. Southern Illinois 18 185 10.3

10. Bradley 18 173 9.6

STEALS G No. Avg/G

1. Illinois State 18 148 8.2

2. Bradley 18 131 7.3

3. Southern Illinois 18 126 7.0

4. Wichita State 18 119 6.6

5. Loyola 18 101 5.6

Northern Iowa 18 101 5.6

7. Evansville 18 96 5.3

8. Indiana State 18 91 5.1

9. Missouri State 18 81 4.5

10. Drake 18 77 4.3

TURNOVER MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin

1. Bradley 18 196 10.9 234 13.0 +2.1

2. Northern Iowa 18 162 9.0 196 10.9 +1.9

3. Illinois State 18 217 12.1 247 13.7 +1.7

4. Missouri State 18 194 10.8 205 11.4 +0.6

5. Wichita State 18 200 11.1 210 11.7 +0.6

6. Southern Illinois 18 209 11.6 212 11.8 +0.2

7. Indiana State 18 199 11.1 192 10.7 -0.4

8. Evansville 18 235 13.1 209 11.6 -1.4

9. Drake 18 227 12.6 184 10.2 -2.4

10. Loyola 18 241 13.4 191 10.6 -2.8

ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO G Ast. Avg. T/O Avg. Ratio

1. Northern Iowa 18 274 15.2 162 9.0 1.7

2. Wichita State 18 250 13.9 200 11.1 1.3

3. Missouri State 18 225 12.5 194 10.8 1.2

4. Indiana State 18 219 12.2 199 11.1 1.1

5. Evansville 18 254 14.1 235 13.1 1.1

6. Illinois State 18 211 11.7 217 12.1 1.0

7. Drake 18 216 12.0 227 12.6 1.0

8. Loyola 18 222 12.3 241 13.4 0.9

9. Southern Illinois 18 185 10.3 209 11.6 0.9

10. Bradley 18 173 9.6 196 10.9 0.9

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G

1. Southern Illinois 18 219 12.2

2. Wichita State 18 210 11.7

3. Bradley 18 194 10.8

4. Illinois State 18 167 9.3

5. Indiana State 18 165 9.2

6. Missouri State 18 150 8.3

7. Northern Iowa 18 149 8.3

Evansville 18 149 8.3

9. Loyola 18 145 8.1

10. Drake 18 134 7.4

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G

1. Wichita State 18 474 26.3

2. Indiana State 18 457 25.4

3. Illinois State 18 430 23.9

4. Evansville 18 416 23.1

5. Loyola 18 415 23.1

6. Drake 18 407 22.6

7. Northern Iowa 18 406 22.6

8. Missouri State 18 393 21.8

9. Bradley 18 382 21.2

10. Southern Illinois 18 376 20.9

DEFENSIVE REB PCT. G D-Reb Opp. OR D-Reb%

1. Indiana State 18 457 157 .744

2. Wichita State 18 474 165 .742

3. Northern Iowa 18 406 150 .730

4. Drake 18 407 154 .725

5. Missouri State 18 393 151 .722

6. Illinois State 18 430 183 .701

7. Bradley 18 382 170 .692

8. Loyola 18 415 185 .692

9. Southern Illinois 18 376 171 .687

10. Evansville 18 416 196 .680

OFFENSIVE REB PCT. G O-Reb Opp. DR O-Reb%

1. Southern Illinois 18 219 365 .375

2. Wichita State 18 210 378 .357

3. Bradley 18 194 435 .308

4. Indiana State 18 165 443 .271

5. Illinois State 18 167 451 .270

6. Evansville 18 149 414 .265

7. Missouri State 18 150 421 .263

8. Loyola 18 145 414 .259

9. Northern Iowa 18 149 435 .255

10. Drake 18 134 400 .251
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3-POINT FG MADE G No. Avg/G

1. Northern Iowa 18 175 9.7

2. Drake 18 138 7.7

3. Wichita State 18 130 7.2

Illinois State 18 130 7.2

5. Missouri State 18 125 6.9

6. Indiana State 18 115 6.4

7. Loyola 18 111 6.2

8. Bradley 18 95 5.3

9. Southern Illinois 18 91 5.1

10. Evansville 18 78 4.3
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Team Conference Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA

Wichita State 18-0 1.000 73.9 58.3 18-0 1.000 73.9 58.3

Indiana State 12-6  . 6 6 7 66.4 65.4 12-6  . 6 6 7 66.4 65.4

Northern Iowa 10-8  . 5 5 6 74.3 69.2 10-8  . 5 5 6 74.3 69.2

Illinois State 9-9  . 5 0 0 67.6 67.3 9-9  . 5 0 0 67.6 67.3

Missouri State 9-9  . 5 0 0 66.7 68.6 9-9  . 5 0 0 66.7 68.6

Southern Illinois 9-9  . 5 0 0 65.9 66.2 9-9  . 5 0 0 65.9 66.2

Bradley 7-11  . 3 8 9 61.3 64.4 7-11  . 3 8 9 61.3 64.4

Evansville 6-12  . 3 3 3 66.7 73.4 6-12  . 3 3 3 66.7 73.4

Drake 6-12  . 3 3 3 64.6 69.8 6-12  . 3 3 3 64.6 69.8

Loyola 4-14  . 2 2 2 63.9 68.4 4-14  . 2 2 2 63.9 68.4

Current unbeaten streak

Wichita State -- 18

Northern Iowa -- 3

Evansville -- 2

Drake -- 1

Southern Illinois -- 1

TEAM SUMMARIES G PF-PA Avg score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

Bradley 18 1104-1160 61.3-64.4 -3.1 387-956  . 4 0 5 95-275  . 3 4 5 235-349  . 6 7 3 576 605 -1.6

Drake 18 1162-1257 64.6-69.8 -5.3 383-856  . 4 4 7 138-352  . 3 9 2 258-367  . 7 0 3 541 554 -0.7

Evansville 18 1200-1322 66.7-73.4 -6.8 407-896  . 4 5 4 78-221  . 3 5 3 308-432  . 7 1 3 565 610 -2.5

Illinois State 18 1216-1212 67.6-67.3 +0.2 410-972  . 4 2 2 130-411  . 3 1 6 266-383  . 6 9 5 597 634 -2.1

Indiana State 18 1195-1177 66.4-65.4 +1.0 388-928  . 4 1 8 115-375  . 3 0 7 304-426  . 7 1 4 622 600 +1.2

Loyola 18 1150-1232 63.9-68.4 -4.6 408-901  . 4 5 3 111-327  . 3 3 9 223-324  . 6 8 8 560 599 -2.2

Missouri State 18 1201-1235 66.7-68.6 -1.9 409-928  . 4 4 1 125-349  . 3 5 8 258-365  . 7 0 7 543 572 -1.6

Northern Iowa 18 1338-1245 74.3-69.2 +5.2 450-973  . 4 6 2 175-435  . 4 0 2 263-358  . 7 3 5 555 585 -1.7

Southern Illinois 18 1186-1192 65.9-66.2 -0.3 408-910  . 4 4 8 91-253  . 3 6 0 279-416  . 6 7 1 595 536 +3.3

Wichita State 18 1330-1050 73.9-58.3 +15.6 435-951  . 4 5 7 130-377  . 3 4 5 330-447  . 7 3 8 684 543 +7.8

ATTENDANCE Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average

Bradley 9-66329 7370 9-51438 5715 0-0 0 18-117767 6543

Drake 9-35707 3967 9-49757 5529 0-0 0 18-85464 4748

Evansville 9-43500 4833 9-45029 5003 0-0 0 18-88529 4918

Illinois State 9-47671 5297 9-52622 5847 0-0 0 18-100293 5572

Indiana State 9-54843 6094 9-46229 5137 0-0 0 18-101072 5615

Loyola 9-18745 2083 9-52802 5867 0-0 0 18-71547 3975

Missouri State 9-55503 6167 9-46086 5121 0-0 0 18-101589 5644

Northern Iowa 9-43104 4789 9-47651 5295 0-0 0 18-90755 5042

Southern Illinois 9-48118 5346 9-45125 5014 0-0 0 18-93243 5180

Wichita State 9-94554 10506 9-71335 7926 0-0 0 18-165889 9216

Totals 90-508074 5645 90-508074 5645 0-0 0 180-1016148 5645


